Doc#. 1321857381 fee: $74.00

UNOFFICI ALkl Z-Y""

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

WHEN RECOKZED, RETURN TO:

Cassin & Cassm LLP FHLMC# 940975807
711 Third Avenue, 20™ ¥lsor
New York, New York 10017
Attn: Recording Department
County: Cook

FIRST AMENDMENT TOQ CRCS5-COLLATERALIZATION AGREEMENT
AND AMENDMENT TQ SSCURITY INSTRUMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT 1 CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT TO SECURITY (NSTRUMENT (this "Amendment")
is made as of the Ist day of August, 2013 by FEDERAIL. HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under 4o laws of the United States of
America ("Lender"), and AMERICAN HERITAGE INVESTPMENT II LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company ("Borrower").

RECITALS

A, Lender is the current holder of the promissory note evidencing a/ican made by
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association ("Original Lender"), to Bozrewer in the
original principal amount of $3,300,000.00 (the "Loan"). The Loan is secured by a Niultifamily
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2005, and
recorded in the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois (the "Land Records") on March 12,
2008 as Document No. 0807211039 (the "Instrument”), as amended by a Cross-
Collateralization Agreement and Amendment to Security Instrument dated as of March 10, 2008,
and recorded in the Land Records on March 12, 2008 as Document No. 0807211040 (the
"Original Cross Collateralization Agreement") upon real property identified in Exhibit A
hereto and other property included within the definition of "Mortgaged Property” in the
Instrument and constituting or related to a residential multifamily apartment project known as
4304 North Sheridan Road Apartments, located at 4304-12 North Sheridan Road, Chicago,

{00808228,1}

PAGE 1



1321857381 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[llinois. Original Lender sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title and interest in and to the
Instrument and Original Cross Collateralization Agreement and the related loan documents to
Lender.

B. Borrower has requested that pursuant to Section 14 of the Original Cross
Collateralization Agreement, Lender consent to the release of the following Mortgaged Properties:
(1) 816 West Waveland Avenue Apartments, located at §16-820 West Waveland Avenue, Chicago,
INllinois, (i) 947 West Cornelia Avenue Apartments, 947-55 West Comnelia Avenue, Chicago,
Illineds, and (ii1) 4620 North Paulina Street Apartments, 4631 North Paulina Street, Chicago,
Mlinois {collectively, tie "Released Properties").

C. Borrower acknowiedges that a condition of Lender's permitting the release of the
Released Properties, Borrower and. Lender shall enter into this Amendment to satisfy such
condition.

D. NOW, THEREFORE, in c¢neleration of the foregoing and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and suffiziency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower
and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendment of Original Cross-Collatersozation Agreement.

a) Section 14(b)(iii}(B) of the Original Cross-Collateralization Agreement is
hereby amended by deleting the followiig language in its entirety and
replacing with the following;

“(B) A release price (the "Release Price™) equal to fifteen
percent (15%) of the outstanding principal balance of ih¢. Indebtedness
immediately prior to the payment required in clause (A} The Release
Price will be applied by Lender as a prepayment of one o: niore of the
Related Loans (each, a "Prepaid Loan"), in such amount and ailoration as
the Lender may determine in its discretion.”

b) Table 1, attached to and made a part of the Original Cross-
Collateralization Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with Table 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. Miscellaneous.

{00808228;1}

PAGE 2



{00808228;1}

b)

c)
d)

1321857381 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Amendment will be binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the
parties to this Amendment and their respective heirs, successors and
permitted assigns,

Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Original Cross-
Collateralization Agreement, the Instrument and all other Loan Documents
will be unchanged and remain in full force and effect, and are hereby
expressly approved, ratified and confirmed. No provision of this
Amendment that is held to be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid will
affect the remaining provisions, and to this end all provisions of this
Amendment are declared to be severable.

Time is of the essence of this Amendment.

The ~Original Cross-Collateralization Agreement, as amended by this
Amendment, may not be changed orally, but only by an agreement in
writing, signed by the party against whom enforcement of any waiver,
change, modification or discharge is sought.

This Amendment =111 be construed in accordance with the laws of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located.

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be
deemed an original, but all ot which together will constitute one and the
same document.

Ratification of Guaranty.

By signing the Acknowledgment and Consent to this Agreement where indicated
below, the undersigned Guarantor:

a)

b)

ratifies the guaranty under which it guaranteed payments Hf cortain amounts
under the Loan Documents (the "Guaranty”); and

acknowledges and consents to the terms of this Amendment ani .grees
that, except as set forth herein, the execution and delivery of this
Amendment shall in no way alter, diminish or otherwise modify the terms
of Guarantor's obligations under the Guaranty.

Executed Originals.

An executed original of this Amendment will be recorded in the Land Records as a
modification to the Original Cross-Collateralization Agreement and the Instrument.

PAGE2




1321857381 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTACHED EXHIBIT AND TABLE. The following Exhibit and Table are attached
to and made a part of this Amendment:

Exhibit A Legal Description of the Land
Table 1 Related Loans, Related Borrowers and Related Properties

{00808228;1}

PAGE 3



1321857381 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT]
BORROWER:

AMERICAN HERITAGE INVESTMENT II LL.C, an
[llinois limited liability company

Bv:  AMERICAN HERITAGE INVESTMENT LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, its manager

By:,
Name: William O'Kane
Title: Manager/Member

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

{00808228;1}

PAGE 4




1321857381 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT]

LENDER:

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the
laws of the United States of America

~

By: o W
Name:  Davld Y. Géozman

Title:  Manager
Multifamily Asset Management

{00808228,1}

PAGE 5



1321857381 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION
AGREEMENT]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND CONSENTED TO:

e

WILLIAM O’KANE, an individual

Date: AtecxyT N 2013

GUARANTOR:
{

KAREY O’KANE, an individual

Date: AaAgto— L\ 2013

{00808228;1}

PAGE 6



1321857381 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Acpetgix— U 2013 by WILLIAM
O'KANEF. as MANAGER/MEMBER of AMERICAN HERITAGE INVESTMENT LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company as MANAGER of AMERICAN HERITAGE
INVESTMENT II LLC, an [llinois limited liability company,

(Seal
@g&M

NOTARY PUBL.C

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRIAN J PLEVIAK

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES 031416 §

{00808228;1}

PAGE 7



1321857381 Page: 9of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ¥t éemiest )

s S5
COUNTY OF ~
On this, the {3""}" day of 4 f&xéf;‘% , 2013, before me, a Notary Public

the undersigned officer, personally appeared 4 J. roezinsin , who acknowledged
himself to be the Mungise MFA%et iof - of FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, 1 corporation organized under the laws of the United States of America and
that he as such lfnpgsrs ME #s5ef pigf -, being authorized to do so, executed the
foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing his name as act and deed of
said corporaticn.

I’ Wirmess Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal,

e ”
‘ &ﬁ’ﬁéﬁ,f‘} /&4-;'{/;‘-?‘{;4; ,;&La"}a (Seal)
Notary Public v

Vivian Savey Dixon
NOTARY PUBLIC
2\ Commonweaith of Virginia
Reg. #7139079
My Commission Explres
September 30, 2016

{00808228:1}

PAGE 8



1321857381 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
;88
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this, the / s~ day of Atwee sr” | 2013, before me, a Notary
Public the undersigned officer, personally appeared WILLIAM O’KANE.

In Witness Whereof, [ hereunto set my hand and official seal.

YL F e~

Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
BRIAN J PLEVIAK

g
&2
Q
=
2
=T
0
m
w
=
-
=
=

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
S8

W YN
wawarAnNN

WA WA

COUNTY OF COOK)

On this, the ¢ §7= day of A%CesT |, 2013, before me, a Notary
Public the undersigned officer, personaiiy avpeared KAREN O’KANE.

In Witness Whereof, [ hereunto scvmy hand and official seal.

770 . eal)

Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL
; ‘ OTARYBIEIAN J PLEVIAK
| UBLIC - STATE OF IL|
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES:OSIL;:]J%S 4

{00808228:1}

PAGE Y



1321857381 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

The South 45 feet of Lot 11 and all of Lot 12 and the North 32 feet of Lot 13 (except the East 7
feet of all of said Lots taken for widening of Sheffield Avenue, now Sheridan Road) in Block 2
in Buena Park, a subdivision of the West half of the Southeast quarter of Section 17, Township
40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Tax Parcel Nvuaher(s): 14-17-403-033-0000

Property Address: 4304-12 North Sheridan Road, Chicago, Illinois

{00808228:1}

PAGE A-1



1321857381 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I IOV A'1dV.L

joeDh

qoo)

300D

300

3000

N0

:Auno))

stout[[] ‘0dedny)

onUeAY PUBIYSY YMON 90ZH+-00TF

pue nealed 1S9M +091-0091

STOUT][] ‘oZeoIy;)
enuaAY OpISAUUnS 159M (+8

STOUI[] fG0ymuuAg
ANUIAY WWUTH (08

S1OWT “0Feom))
19815 30BID 1AM SS-6£9

SIOUITIT “0TBIID
192115 3S0I[2IN 1S9 M 0ZS

stout[[] ‘08eony)
SNULAAY SUINIYT 1SOM +E-97€

ruonedo| Aadorg pareRyg

sjuatiIedyy
SNUAAY PUIYSY
qUoN 00T

syaunIed v
SMUIAY

HewuH 008

syraunIedy
100115
08I0 1SS 6£0

siuaumredy
9S0I[aIN
oM 0Z¢

stuatredy
SMUSAY SUYOI(T

1seM FE-9CC
:dWEN

Aaodorg
parey

I HIdV.L

DT 1] WousAU]
adelioH UBdLILIEY

o171
santedolg opisAuung

DT II WSTISSAUT
afellIoH UBSLISWY

DT 1 JuatulsoAt]
98BI UROLISUIY

018 8 BIELEEEING|
2FL)IIST] VBT

1T 1T JTTIISAAT]
SRS UROLISULY

1904104 paleoyg

{1'8TT80800 )

00°000°0FZTS

00°000°00L°C1S

00°000°SLE S

00°000°0EY VIS

00°000°S16°C$

007000°585°9%

Junoury
ueo paleay



1321857381 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHOVAT ATV L

¥o0D

Fo0D

HoeD

N0oD

300

300D

:yuno))

S10UL[]] ‘08eoTyD
ANUBAY PUBIYSY YLON 08-t/ 8%

stouy[] ‘0dedrn
SNUSAY UOPUDIRED) YLION 1S/

STOLI) “oBeony)
SMUBAY U0 ULON ZI-009F

SIOUT] ‘08e21y))
ONUSAY MITAUIRID YLON £H-SET

SIouf[[] ‘o3esry)
PEOY UEPLIDYS YUON TI-+HOEY

STOUTT]] ‘0Feary)

Ja208 [[oM3P0Y YUON ¥ I+1-00v1
pUE SNUIAY SOIUOIA 1S9/ (00T

:uoneloy Ardoid pajey

sjuortuedy
DUBYS Y
URON 7L8%

syuawedy
ANUIAY
uopuIe|D

UMON 05Lt

syueunredy
SNUSAY UJO2UT]

WPION 009F

sjuemnaedy
ANUSAY
MBTAUDDID)

QUON $tvPb

syusmredy
PECY UBpLIYS
YLON $0CF

syuaunIedyy
anNUsSAY
3SOITUOTA

159M 0097

meN
Apradoag
Paepy

DT 11 Jusunsaau]
28PILIoOH UBOLIRUIY

DT 1T HUsunsaAt]
23vILIaH URDLIAIIY

DT 1] FUSTISaAL]
28eLIoH URITISTIY

DT II JusumsaAu]
93mIIoH UBOLIDUIY

DT I TUSWSaAU]
afeyuIe] uBOLIOUIY

D1 11 JURULSOAL]
28RILIOH URDLISUIY

TIAAOII0E PIYE[OY

{1°8zz80800}

00°000°S9£°TS

00°000°098+$

00°000°0EE°TS

00°000°0L1°E$

00°000°00€°€$

00°000°0F9°1L$

nunoury
ueo| pAleRy



1321857381 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

£t HOVA/I ATdV.L

300D

OOy

300D

00

Aq00D

:Ajunony

stout[[] ‘oFearyD
PROY UBPLISYS YWO|T £56T

STOUI[[ - “SctR1s UBULJOH]
JBO [[esseH 00TT

STOUL][] ‘0Ted1YD)
ONUSAY BU2NY 1S €8]

stoul[[] ‘oZeary)
Keraed UOLISTIN] 159M 114~ 10V

sIouI[| ‘0BeoIy))
anuoay dON[UI A UION $Z19

ruonedo| Apedord pajredy

syaunedy
prOY uBpLIays
ULION ££6T

saE]
uolgureg

sjuowredy
ANUSAY

BUSNY 1S0M £€8

syuouaedy
uouang
1sam T0%

syuawniedy
ANUSAY
donp a
PHON +Z219

211 LN
Ayaadoag
Pa1E[dY

DT UEPURYS ££6T

D11 swawedy

sayfe] uoSulueqg

OTTeudng 1soM £€8

JTTuesng 10y

D711 II W_UmsaAU]
ofe)lIoH UBOLIAUTY

SAIAM0LI0Y] PIIEYH

{1°82T30800}

00°000°000°CES

00°000°SS9°ESE

00°000°SLEFTS

00°000°059°LTS

00°000°S6v°€$

UNOY
Ueo[ PIIBRY



